PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

51	y١	les	ne	eι	v	er	SI	or	1 1	/1	I

		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	Ź DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
Jeffrey S. Ryan			09/28/2011				
David J. Holden			10/03/2011				
Jeff L. Peterson			10/03/2011				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	MSI Defense Solu	tions, LLC					
Street Address:	125 Overhill Drive						
Internal Address:	Suite 103						
City:	Mooresville						
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA						
Postal Code:	28117						
PROPERTY NUMBE	Гуре	Number					
	Гуре	Number 80481					
Property T Application Number:	Гуре : 132						
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENC	Гуре : 132	80481					
Property T	Type 132	80481					
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type 132 E DATA (704)927-040 BHAMMER@	80481 35 0 DHAMMERPATENT.COM					
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type 132 E DATA (704)927-040 BHAMMER@	80481 35 0	" will be sent				
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name	Type 132 E DATA (704)927-044 704-927-040 BHAMMER@ be sent to the e-mail e: HAMMER & HAMMER &	80481 35 0 DHAMMERPATENT.COM <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> ASSOCIATES, P.C.	" will be sent				
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (704)927-04 704-927-040 BHAMMER@ be sent to the e-main HAMMER & 3125 SPRIN	80481 35 0 DHAMMERPATENT.COM <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, in</i>	"will be sent				
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (704)927-04 704-927-040 BHAMMER@ be sent to the e-mail 9: HAMMER & 3125 SPRIN SUITE G	80481 35 0 DHAMMERPATENT.COM <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> ASSOCIATES, P.C. GBANK LANE	" will be sent				
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (704)927-04 704-927-040 BHAMMER@ be sent to the e-mail 9: HAMMER & 3125 SPRIN SUITE G	80481 35 0 DHAMMERPATENT.COM <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> ASSOCIATES, P.C.	" will be sent				
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type 132 E DATA (704)927-044 704-927-040 BHAMMER@ be sent to the e-mail 3125 SPRIN SUITE G CHARLOTTI	80481 35 0 DHAMMERPATENT.COM <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> ASSOCIATES, P.C. GBANK LANE	' will be sent				
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type 132 E DATA (704)927-044 704-927-040 BHAMMER@ be sent to the e-mail 3125 SPRIN SUITE G CHARLOTTI T NUMBER: 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	80481 35 0 DHAMMERPATENT.COM <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, in</i> ASSOCIATES, P.C. GBANK LANE E, NORTH CAROLINA 28226	" will be sent				

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 2203.3 Serial No. Filed:

WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED

- 1) Jeffrey S. Ryan
- 2) David J. Holden
- 3) Jeff L. Peterson

all citizens of the United States of America, residing at

- 1) 177 Queens Cove Road, Mooresville, North Carolina 28117, US
- 2) 19220 Callaway Hills Lane, Davidson, North Carolina 28036, US
- 3) 364 Viburnum Way Court, Charlotte, North Carolina 28208, US

have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

"A HYDRAULIC SUSPENSION SYSTEM FOR LOWERING THE RIDE HEIGHT OF A VEHICLE"

Docket No. 2203.3, said APPLICATION being executed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, by virtue of a pre-existing obligation of assignment, the UNDERSIGNED have been under a continuous obligation since prior to the invention of the subject matter of the said APPLICATION to assign the said APPLICATION to **MSI Defense Solutions, LLC**, and

WHEREAS, **MSI Defense Solutions, LLC**, a limited liability company of North Carolina, US, having an office at 125 Overhill Drive, Suite 103, Mooresville, North Carolina 28117, US (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNDERSIGNED by these presents, sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the INVENTION, and in and to the said APPLICATION, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filed in any foreign country on said INVENTION, and in and to any and all priority rights generated by the filing of said APPLICATION in the United States or any foreign country, which may be granted covering the INVENTION, including any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, or renewals thereof, said Letters Patent whether of this country or any foreign country to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 027113 FRAME: 0312 the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made.

THE UNDERSIGNED covenant not to have executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite their name.

Date 9-28-11

MY J. 1-EY S. RYAN

State of North Carolina)

County of Iredee)

PATTY C CLONTZ

IREDELL COUNTY NORTH CAROLINA Commission Expires December 17, 2011

On $\underline{522}$, 28, 2011 before me a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared JEFFREY S. RYAN, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

(Seal)

otary Public

My Commission Expires:

12-17-11

PATENT REEL: 027113 FRAME: 0313

3 OCTOBER 201 Date

DAVID J. HOLDEN

State of North Carolina)

County of Tredell)

October 3, 2011 , 2011 before me a Notary Public in and for the county and state On aforesaid, appeared DAVID J. HOLDEN, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

(Seal)

Jacquline Kimbrough Notary Public Catawba County North Carolina

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

May 182014

Date $\frac{10/3}{11}$

JEFT L PETERSON

State of North Carolina)

County of Iredell)

On October 3, 2011 before me a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared JEFF L. PETERSON, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

(Seal)



Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Mary 18 2014

H:\2203\003\Assignment.DOC

PATENT REEL: 027113 FRAME: 0315

RECORDED: 10/25/2011